
1720 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 46 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/78-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

DN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

No. 

2385 
4049 

2382 

2384 

2389 

2389 

2383 
4051 
4050 
4052 

4053 

52263 

3981 

32.03.005 
34.02.000 

38.19.079 

38.19 .079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.03.061 

39.03.075 

4054 39.05.015 

3972 39.05.015 

52322 40.08.039 

52273 40.09.009 

52280 40.11.001 
52244 40.14.049 
52257 40.14.049 

52331 

52241 
4055 

52308 

48.15.029 

48.21.019 
51.04.041 
73 .15 .139 

3969 73 . 27. 029 
3932 73 .40. 069 

3932 73.40.069 
52315 74.07 .009 

52289 76.06.000 

52253 76.07.000 

52293 76.07.000 

4005 84.06. 079 

52319 84.10.029 

2396 84.11.041 

160 84.15.000 
4037 84.17 .009 
2392 84.17 .009 

3974 84.17 .009 

4009 84.19.039 
4038 84 .19 039 

Goods 

Chromosal B (Chrome Sulphate in powder), for tanning of leather pelts 
Borchigel L 75, for use in the levelling and thickening of aqueous plastic 

dispersions 
Cut Flower Life Enhancer (Sulpheramide Silicylate), liquid concentrate 

to extend the life of cut flowers 
Desmodur PU 1868 (mixture of Polyisocyanates), for 2 part components 

in the making of hydrophylic foam 
Lumattin LR 8575 (Silica Gel preparation), matting agent for service 

coatings mainly for lacquers 
Lumattin S90 (Stearic Acid derivative), matting agent for service 

coatings mainly for lacquers 
Baytherm PU 1867 a polyether, for making hydrophylic foam .. 
Resin ox IL 1103, IL 1104, for use in the manufacture of foundry moulds 
Super Beckamine 27-570, 27-580 . . . . . . . . 
Airflex 400, a vinyl-ethylene copolymer emulsion, for use in the manu-

facture of PVC adhesives 
Vinamul 3255, a vinyl acetate-ethylene co-polymer emulsion, for use in 

the manufacture of PVC adhesives 
Cellulose film, other kinds, printed, embossed or otherwise surface · 

worked: 
Cellulose film under 15 cm in width used for wrapping of cigarettes, 

cigars, tobacco, chewing gum and other products requiring narrow 
width film 

3 M. A.C.R. (acrylic adhesive, cellulose acetate reverse coated) tape in 
jumbo rolls, for use in the manufacture of self adhesive pressure 
sensitive tapes 

Pentalyn 924, for use as an overprint varnish resin in the printing ink 
manufacturing industry 

R.M. 4957. P.E. ester gum resin, for use in the manufacture of self 
adhesive tape 

Moulded rubber feet for folding ladders, to be used in the manufacture 
and repair of folding ladders 

Duffield D5000 LPG hose, sizes: . . . . . . . . 
5 mm to 102 mm I.D., for the transmission conveyance of LPG in 

liquid or gaseous form 
Skin sided tyres (bicycle) 27 in. x 1¼ in. . . . . . . . . 
Rubber balance patches, to be used for the balancing of aeroplane tyres 
'Temco' radial tyre bead expanders for tubeless tyres, for the fitting 

of radial tyres 
Veneer joining paper, in rolls, absorbent, resin adhesive backed for 

joining veneers 
Filter media, for use in insulating oil treatment plants . . . . 
Polypropylene carpet backing exceeding 124.5 cm width . . . . 
Hoop and strip: .. .. .. .. .. .. 

(1) of high carbon steel under 153 mm in width polished or coated 
(2) of high carbon steel under 153 mm in width not polished or coated 
(3) of alloy steel under 153 mm in width, polished or coated 
(4) of alloy steel 153 mm and over in width 

Mesh, stainless steel . . . . . . . . . . 
Anchor pattern standards for indicating the finish on metal after sand

blasting 
U.S. Bureau of Standards film thickness card for instrument calibration 
Unalloyed copper tubing having a wall thickness of up to and including 

0.56 mm, supplied in coils of random lengths up to 152 mm 
Drawn aluminium tube 6063-T8: . . . . . . . . 

¼ in. O.D. x 17 s.w.g. (0.250 in. O.D. x 17 s.w.g.-6.35 mm O.D. 
x 1.42mm), ¾in. O.D. x17 s.w.g. (0.375in. O.D. x 17 s.w.g.-
9.53 mm O.D. x 1.52 mm) 

Ajax aluminium couplings for coupling aluminium pipes for irrigation 
schemes 51 mm (2 in.), 76 mm (3 in.), 102 mm (4 in.), 127 mm (5 in.) 

76 mm (3 in.) Grasslands slide action couplings to be used for connecting 
irrigation pipes 

Boxes, control single and double lever (excluding cables), commonly 
used on marine engines 

Peripump peristaltic pump, to be used for laboratory teaching experi
ments 

Idro Meccanica gas compressors, peculiar to compression of natural 
gas for use as an automotive fuel 

Daikin L.K.N. 5 A.D. integral refrigeration units . . . . 
Continuous cheese cooking and bulk blending system . . . . 
Cryogentic vapourisors for converting Cryogentic liquid to ambient 

temperature gas 
Modification parts for commercial biscuit oven, viz: 

Spiral wound and rod type heaters 
Autovac variant vacuum packaging machine . . . . . . 
Hammerle VT50 packaging machine, for use in vacuum packaging of 

meat products 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Fi:ee• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

· Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

15 

99 
15 
99 

15 
99 

99 
15 

15 

99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 


