## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1979/78—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
WN AK	2385 4049	32.03.005 34.02.000	Chromosal B (Chrome Sulphate in powder), for tanning of leather pelts Borchigel L75, for use in the levelling and thickening of aqueous plastic	Free*	Free*	15 15
WN	2382	38.19.079	dispersions Cut Flower Life Enhancer (Sulpheramide Silicylate), liquid concentrate	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2384	38.19.079	to extend the life of cut flowers  Desmodur PU 1868 (mixture of Polyisocyanates), for 2 part components	Free*	Free*	15
/N	2389	38.19.079	in the making of hydrophylic foam Lumattin LR 8575 (Silica Gel preparation), matting agent for service	Free*	Free*	15
/N	2389	38.19.079	coatings mainly for lacquers  Lumattin S90 (Stearic Acid derivative), matting agent for service	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2383	39.01.005	coatings mainly for lacquers Baytherm PU 1867 a polyether, for making hydrophylic foam	Free*		
K K	4051 4050	39.01.005 39.01.005	Resinox IL 1103, IL 1104, for use in the manufacture of foundry moulds Super Beckamine 27–570, 27–580	Free* Free*		·
K	4052	39.02.025	Airflex 400, a vinyl-ethylene copolymer emulsion, for use in the manufacture of PVC adhesives	Free*		1
K	4053	39.02.025	Vinamul 3255, a vinyl acetate-ethylene co-polymer emulsion, for use in the manufacture of PVC adhesives	Free*		
I.O.	52263	39.03.061	Cellulose film, other kinds, printed, embossed or otherwise surface worked:	Free*		
			Cellulose film under 15 cm in width used for wrapping of cigarettes, cigars, tobacco, chewing gum and other products requiring narrow width film	Programme Arms		
AK .	3981	39.03.075	3 M. A.C.R. (acrylic adhesive, cellulose acetate reverse coated) tape in jumbo rolls, for use in the manufacture of self adhesive pressure	Free*		
λK	4054	39.05.015	sensitive tapes Pentalyn 924, for use as an overprint varnish resin in the printing ink	Free*		
AK.	3972	39.05.015	manufacturing industry R.M. 4957. P.E. ester gum resin, for use in the manufacture of self	Free*		
I.O.	52322	40.08.039	adhesive tape Moulded rubber feet for folding ladders, to be used in the manufacture	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	52273	40.09.009	and repair of folding ladders  Duffield D5000 LPG hose, sizes:  5 mm to 102 mm I.D., for the transmission conveyance of LPG in	Free*		
I.O.	52280	40.11.001	liquid or gaseous form Skin sided tyres (bicycle) 27 in. × 1¼ in	Free*		1
I.O. I.O.	52244 52257	40.14.049 40.14.049	Rubber balance patches, to be used for the balancing of aeroplane tyres 'Temco' radial tyre bead expanders for tubeless tyres, for the fitting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
I.O.	52331	48.15.029	of radial tyres Veneer joining paper, in rolls, absorbent, resin adhesive backed for	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	52241	48.21.019	joining veneers Filter media, for use in insulating oil treatment plants	Free*	Free*	99
AK I.O.	4055 52308	51.04.041 73.15.139	Polypropylene carpet backing exceeding 124.5 cm width Hoop and strip: (1) of high carbon steel under 153 mm in width polished or coated (2) of high carbon steel under 153 mm in width not polished or coated	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
ΛK	3969	73.27.029	(3) of alloy steel under 153 mm in width, polished or coated (4) of alloy steel 153 mm and over in width	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3932	73.40.069	Anchor pattern standards for indicating the finish on metal after sand- blasting	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	3932 52315	73.40.069 74.07.009	U.S. Bureau of Standards film thickness card for instrument calibration Unalloyed copper tubing having a wall thickness of up to and including 0.56 mm, supplied in coils of random lengths up to 152 mm	Free*	Free* Free*	99
I.O.	52289	76.06.000	Drawn aluminium tube 6063-T8:	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	52253	76.07.000	9.53 mm O.D. × 1.52 mm)  Ajax aluminium couplings for coupling aluminium pipes for irrigation schemes 51 mm (2 in ) 76 mm (3 in ) 102 mm (4 in ) 127 mm (5 in )	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	52293	76.07.000	schemes 51 mm (2 in.), 76 mm (3 in.), 102 mm (4 in.), 127 mm (5 in.) 76 mm (3 in.) Grasslands slide action couplings to be used for connecting	Free*	Free*	99
K	4005	84.06.079	Boxes, control single and double lever (excluding cables), commonly	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	52319	84.10.029	used on marine engines Peripump peristaltic pump, to be used for laboratory teaching experi-	Free*	Free*	10
VN	2396	84.11.041	Idro Meccanica gas compressors, peculiar to compression of natural	Free*	Free*	10
ON	160	84.15.000	gas for use as an automotive fuel Daikin L.K.N. 5 A.D. integral refrigeration units	Free*	Free*	10
K VN	4037 2392	84.17.009 84.17.009	Continuous cheese cooking and bulk blending system Cryogentic vapourisors for converting Cryogentic liquid to ambient	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	3974	84.17.009	temperature gas  Modification parts for commercial biscuit oven, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4009	84.19.039	Spiral wound and rod type heaters Autovac variant vacuum packaging machine	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4038	84.19 039	Hammerle VT50 packaging machine, for use in vacuum packaging of meat products	Free*	Free*	10